

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of proceedings

R.F.A. No. 06 of 2024

SHRI SANTIAGO MARTIN

.... APPELLANT

VERSUS

DR. T.M. THOMAS ISSAC

.... RESPONDENT

Date: 19.11.2024

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, J.

For Appellant : Ms. Laxmi Chakraborty, Advocate.

.....

List it before a Bench in which the undersigned is not a part.

The Registry may place the file before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for appropriate orders.

Judge