

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

RFA No.06 of 2024

SHRI SANTIAGO MARTIN

APPELLANT

VERSUS

DR. T. M. THOMAS ISSAC

RESPONDENT

Date: 25.02.2025

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Appellant Ms. Laxmi Chakraborty, Advocate.

ORDER

None appears for the Respondent today.

Registry reports that Notice issued to the Respondent is delivered.

We may await service of Notice.

List on 01-04-2025.

Judge
25.02.2025