

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

RFA No.06 of 2024

SHRI SANTIAGO MARTIN

APPELLANT

VERSUS

DR. T. M. THOMAS ISSAC

RESPONDENT

Date: 30.04.2025

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Appellant Ms. Laxmi Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent Mr. A. Moulik, Senior Advocate.
 Mr. Samso Hang Subba, Advocate.

ORDER

Mr. A. Moulik, Learned Senior Counsel enters appearance with Mr. Samso Hang Subba, Learned Counsel assisting the Learned Senior Counsel today for the Respondent and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within a week.

List on 24-06-2025 as found convenient by the parties.

Judge
30.04.2025