

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

RFA No.06 of 2024

SHRI SANTIAGO MARTIN

APPELLANT

VERSUS

DR. T. M. THOMAS ISSAC

RESPONDENT

Date: 05.11.2025

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Appellant Ms. Laxmi Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent Mr. A. Moulik, Senior Advocate.
 Mr. Samso Hang Subba, Advocate.
 Mr. Ranjit Prasad, Advocate.

ORDER

Learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent verbally seeks some time on grounds that a copy of the Memo of Appeal has not been received by him from the Respondent.

Learned Counsel for the Appellant objects to the adjournment sought on grounds that consecutively three dates have been sought by Learned Senior Counsel.

Due consideration is given to the submissions advanced, however in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for a final time. Let the parties come prepared on the next date.

List on 24-03-2026 as found convenient by the parties.

Judge
05.11.2025